

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT LAVIDGE 480.306.6762 Ellanna Koontz ekoontz@lavidge.com

## The MJ Companies' Philanthropic Foundation Sends Families to Phoenix Zoo

**PHOENIX (Jan. 25, 2024)** – The MJ Companies, a leading financial services firm for nearly 60 years, hosted families at Phoenix Zoo as part of its MJ Foundation fundraiser on January 13. In partnership with <u>Valley of the Sun United Way</u> and <u>Phoenix Zoo</u>, the MJ Foundation raised more than \$45,000. A portion of these funds were used to host families supported by Valley of the Sun United Way for a day of fun at the zoo. Nearly 550 guests attended and spent the day enjoying the animals, time with family, and the sunshine.

"The MJ Companies exists to inspire the success, fulfillment, and wellbeing of our associates and their families, business partners, clients, and our community," said Michael H. Bill, CEO of The MJ Companies and Founder of The MJ Foundation. "Being able to provide these families with a fun-filled day—there is nothing more rewarding than that. We're grateful to be able to host a fundraiser and make an impact simultaneously, and we are incredibly thankful for partners like Phoenix Zoo and Valley of the Sun United Way who share our same belief in the power of coming together as an intentional, active force for good."

The funds raised will be further used to award grants and support local organizations in alignment with the four cornerstones of the MJ Foundation mission: overcoming poverty, advancing education, fostering diversity and embracing humanity.

###

## **ABOUT THE MJ COMPANIES**

Indianapolis-based The MJ Companies, one of the largest privately held agencies in America, exists to inspire the success, fulfillment, and wellbeing of each person it serves—associates and their families, business partners, clients, and the community. MJ's client base includes local, regional, and national companies in more than 54 countries and in every U.S. state. With offices in Denver, Indianapolis, and Phoenix, MJ specializes in a diverse selection of client services including commercial and personal insurance, risk management, employee benefits, retirement, compensation, and total rewards consulting. Additional information may be found at <u>www.themjcos.com</u>.

## **ABOUT THE MJ FOUNDATION**

As the nonprofit arm of The MJ Companies, The MJ Foundation aims to give back to the communities in which MJ associates live and work. From charitable donations and drives to hands-on experiences, the MJ Foundation supports local organizations in alignment with the four cornerstones of its mission: overcoming poverty, advancing education, fostering diversity and embracing humanity.